

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form I-765, Application For Employment Authorization**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0040**  
**04/11/2022**

**Reason for Revision: EXT**  
**Project Phase: Ready to Publish**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 03/31/2024

Edition Date 03/21/2022

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<b>Page 15-16,</b> <b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b>	<p>...</p> <p><b>When applying with CBP at a U.S. port-of-entry, use the following guidelines when you prepare your check or money order for the Form I-212 filing fee:</b></p> <p>1. You must make your check or money order payable to <b>U.S. Customs and Border Protection</b>. Certain CBP-designated U.S. ports-of-entry and certain CBP-designated pre-clearance offices may accept payment in the form of cash or credit cards. We recommend that you contact the CBP pre-clearance office or CBP U.S. port-of-entry where you intend to be processed for payment instructions. To locate the CBP pre-clearance office or CBP U.S. port-of-entry, visit CBP’s website at <a href="http://www.cbp.gov">www.cbp.gov</a>.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>...</p> <p><b>When applying with CBP at a U.S. port-of-entry, use the following guidelines when you prepare your check or money order for the Form I-212 filing fee:</b></p> <p>1. You must make your check or money order payable to <b>U.S. Customs and Border Protection</b>. Certain CBP-designated U.S. ports-of-entry and certain <b>CBP-designated offices</b> may accept payment in the form of cash or credit cards. We recommend that you contact the <b>CBP office</b> or CBP U.S. port-of-entry where you intend to be processed for payment instructions. To locate the <b>CBP office</b> or CBP U.S. port-of-entry, visit CBP’s website at <a href="http://www.cbp.gov">www.cbp.gov</a>.</p> <p>...</p>